TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE - 2023

Effective for class starts after January 1, 2023

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

****Prices subject to change without notice****

02/01/2023

KIT** PERIOD OF LENGTH OF
PROGRAM (Includes OVERTIME | —reNDANCE | ALLOWABLE PROGRAM
PROGRAM sk books, TUITION TOTAL HOURLY ABSENT INWEEKS
FEES . - (CLOCK
supplies, RATE HOURS) HOURS
equipment) DAY  NIGHT

SOC Code 39-5011
BARBERING $873.00 $3,268.44 | $21,375.00 | $25,516.44 $14.25 1500 112 43 | 60
SOC Code 39-5012
COSMETOLOGY $1,203.00 $4.287.19 | $18,375.00 | $23,865.19 $12.25 1500 112 43 | 60
SOC Code 39-5012
COSMETOLOGY HYBRID $1,215.50 $4,287.19 | $18,375.00 | $23,877.69 $12.25 1500 112 43 | 60
SOC Code 39-5012
COSMETOLOGY 102 $1,387.00 $5735.27 | $22,687.50 | $29,809.77 $13.75 1650 135 48 | 66
SOC Code 39-5012
ﬁesg'lETOLOGY 102 $1,399.50 $5735.27 | $22,687.50 | $29,82227 |  $13.75 1650 135 48 | 66
SOC Code 39-5094
ESTHETICS $1,026.00 $1,870.85 | $15,500.00 | $18,396.85 $15.50 1000 75 29 | 40
SOC Code 39-5094
E?g';lEglCS $1,038.50 $1,870.85 | $15,500.00 | $18,409.35 |  $15.50 1000 75 29 | 40
SOC Code 39-5094
ESTHETICS 102 $1,208.00 $3,318.93 | $17,825.00 | $22,351.93 $15.50 1150 98 33 46
SOC Code 39-5094
ESTHETICS 102 HYBRID $1,220.50 $3,318.93 | $17,825.00 | $22,364.43 $15.50 1150 98 33 46
SOC Code 39-5092
NAIL TECHNOLOGY $561.00 $1,11648 | $3,850.00 | $5527.48 $11.00 350 26 10 | N/A
****SOC Code 31-9011
MASSAGE THERAPY N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 840 63 24 34
**** S0C Code 39-5091
MAKEUP ARTISTRY N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 150 11 4 6
**Overtime hourly rate subject to change depending on scholarships or other adjustments for tuition.
***Qverall Kit Costs and Program Fees may change depending on whether or not the student Opts Out of specific items.
****Not currently offered

NET PRICE CALCULATOR
The Net Price Calculator is available on the academy website at https://www.bellusacademy.edu/wp-content/uploads/2019/10/NPC-Kansas.html.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
In addition to Financial Aid Assistance for qualifying students, individual financing and payment programs are available. Monthly payments vary
according to down payment, applicable fees, any interest accrued and the length of time (number of months) defined in the payment contract.

TUITION AND FEES
Tuition, kits and fees are charged on the first day of class. Payments are accepted by cash, check (there is a $25 fee for returned checks) or credit
card. For those students using financial aid, payments are due when the aid is received at the academy.

Students who do not make payment arrangements or fail to make their scheduled payments, may be subject to termination from the program and/or
the student's account turned over to collections.

All contracted tuition, fees, application, equipment, kit and overtime charges must be paid, or payment arrangements made, before final paperwork is
released.

OVERTIME CHARGES

Overtime occurs when a student has not completed their program of study by the completion date stated on their Enrollment Agreement. Students
can attend beyond their scheduled completion date to complete their program, at no additional charge, up to 7.5% of their total program hours. (See
Tuition and Fee Schedule in this catalog for specific hours.) If training is not completed by the prescribed time limit, and the allowable absence hours
have been exhausted, additional tuition charges will accrue at the hourly rate stated on the student's contract at the time of enroliment until the time
the student meets the graduation requirements. (See the Overtime Hourly Rate for each program in the above Tuition and Fee Schedule.) Absence
hours, whether allowable or overtime, will cause the student to miss the completion date as stated on the Enrollment Agreement, unless they are
canceled out by making up hours. Students must meet with Financial Aid to determine a payment plan at the time that overtime charges begin to
accrue.
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